service to the community.

Mimi Silbert's last day; and

[Commendation of Delancey Street Foundation]

success of the Delancey Street Foundation; and,

guidance and education to others; now, therefore be it

Resolution commending Delancey Street Foundation on their 30-year anniversary of

individuals and organizations to celebrate Delancey Street's 30<sup>th</sup> Anniversary and

WHEREAS, On Thursday March 28, 2002 Delancey Street Foundation, will organize

WHEREAS, Participants will take the opportunity to commemorate and encourage the

WHEREAS, Members will emphasize the necessity and importance of providing

commend Delancey Street Foundation on their 30-year anniversary of service to the

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco

7

community.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	020394	Date Passed:
Resolution comme community.	ending Delancey S	eet Foundation on their 30-year anniversary of service to the
March 18, 2002	-	ors — ADOPTED ano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Sandoval, Yee
	File No. 020394	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 18, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	MAR 2 9 200	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.